- That, in order to adapt the limits for the number of shares, change § 5 first and 

second paragraphs of the Articles of Association as follows: 

“The number of shares issued shall be no less than six hundred million (600,000,000) 

and no more than two billion four hundred million (2,400,000,000). 

The shares may be issued in two series, designated Series A and Series B. Shares of 

Series A may be issued in a maximum number of one hundred and fifty million 

(150,000,000) and shares of Series B in a maximum number of two billion two 

hundred and fifty million (2,250,000,00).” 

- To authorize the Board of Directors, or someone appointed by the Board of Directors, 

to make any adjustments in the decision which are required for registration with the